503764917 04/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3811564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNELL IRON WORKS, INC.	01/01/2016
THE COOKSON COMPANY, INC.	01/01/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNELLCOOKSON, INC.	01/01/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CORNELLCOOKSON, INC.
Street Address:	24 ELMWOOD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN TOP
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6123134
Patent Number:	6260601
Patent Number:	6189593
Patent Number:	6225768
Patent Number:	8127494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159635392

Email: cheryl.matticks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. DAVIS

Address Line 1: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 2: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

PATENT 038168 FRAME: 0931

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103424-3000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page1.tif		
source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page2.tif		
20160401MEDCEDDOCS#page2 tif		

source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page1.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page2.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page3.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page4.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page5.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page6.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page7.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page8.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page8.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page9.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page10.tif source=20160401MERGERDOCS#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0934

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE COOKSON COMPANY, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORNELL IRON WORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CORNELLCOOKSON, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

2881544 8100M SR# 20151024655

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10496757 Date: 11-25-15

PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0935

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:25 PM 11/20/2015
FILED 06:25 PM 11/20/2015
SR 20151024655 - File Number 2881544

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant	to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the ed corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
_	The name of the surviving corporation is Cornell Iron Works, Inc.
LIK91;	, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the	corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is The Cookson Company, Inca Nevada
and ackno	on. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed owledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 meral Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD:	The name of the surviving corporation is Cornell Iron Works, Inc.
FOURTI	I: (See Exhibit A attached hereto)
FIFTH:	The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,500 shares without par value .
CIVTII.	The merger is to become effective on 1/1/2016 12:01 a.m.
	-
SEVENT	H: The Agreement of Merger is on file at
	24 Elmwood Road, Mountain Top, PA 18707 , an office of
EIGHTH corporation IN WITH	Ving corporation. I: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving on on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. NESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be an authorized officer, the
	Name: Andrew Cornell Print or Type
	Title: President and CEO

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. Upon the effective time of the merger, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is CornellCookson, Inc."

DB1/85225002.1

STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

JEFFERY LANDERFELT

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

SECRETARY OF STATE

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 701 S CARSON ST STE 200 CARSON CITY, NV 89701 **Job:**C20151124-0548 November 24, 2015

Special Handling Instructions:

MERGE OUT/CORNELL; IRON WORKS, INC (DE) TTB EMAIL 11/24/15

Charges

Description	Document Number	Filing Date/Time	Qty	Price	Amount
Merge Out	20150512645-71	11/20/2015 8:11:29 AM	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
Total					\$350.00

Payments

Туре	Description	Amount
Billed	750060	\$350.00
Total		\$350.00

Credit Balance: \$0.00

Job Contents:

File Stamped Copy(s):

1

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 701 S CARSON ST STE 200 CARSON CITY, NV 89701

> PATENT REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0938







Berbora K. Cegerste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of Document Number 20150512645-71

11/20/2015 8:11 AM

Entity Number

E0438202008-4

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

The Cookson Company, Inc. Nam e of merg ing entity	
4	Corporation
Nevada Jurisdiction	Entity type *
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	Littly type
Nam e of merg ing entity	
The state of the s	
turiodiction	Entity type *
Julia de la companya	
Name of mera in a entity	
Name of moral and an arrangement of the second	The second secon
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
	The second secon
Nam e of merg ing entity	and the second s
	the second of th
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Cornell Iron Works, Inc.	en e
Nam e of surviving entity	
Delaware	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form mu st be accompa nied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding addr Nevada (if a fore	ess where copies of process ign entity is the survivor in th	may be sent by the Secretary e merger - NRS 92A.190):	of State of
Attn:	President	months and the second s	
c/o:	Cornell Iron Works, Inc.		
	24 Elmwood Road		
	Mountain Top, PA 18707	:	
3) Choose one:	2. And the second second section of the second second section of the second		
The unders (NRS 92A.2	igned declares that a plan of m 00).	nerger has been adopted by eac	h constituent entit
The unders	igned declares that a plan of m 92A.180).	nerger has been adopted by the	parent domestic
4) Owner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or	r c must be used, as applicable,	for each entity):
If there are containing article four	the required information for ea	es, check box and attach an 8 1/ ach additional entity from the ap	2" x 11" blank shee propriate section (
(a) Owner's appro	val was not required from	and the second second second	
	minm antitu if annli anhl a		
Name of the	gring chary, it uppn dubio	whome were seen as the seed of	
;			:
Name of me	rg ing entity, if appli cable	A STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR	
Name of me	rging entity, if appli cable	ering and many and the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of mo	rg ing entity, if appli cable		:
Name of the	ging onery, napphrounic		
and, or;		***	4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Name of su	vivin q entity, if appli cable	Charles and the second second second	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT-REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0940



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The Coo	okson Company, Inc.
Name of	merging entity, if appli cable
Name of	f merging entity, if appli cable
	A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Name of	merging entity, if appli cable
; ·· ·	The state of the s
Name of	f merging entity, if appli cable
TVAINTO O	
and, or;	
	Iron Works, Inc.
	f survivin a entity if appli cable

This form must be ac companied by appropr iate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust σ governing instrument of a business trust, amerger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
Name of merging entity, if appli cable
Name of merging entity, if appli cable
Name of merging entity, if appli cable
Name of merging entity, if appli cable
and, or;
Name of survivin a entity if applicable

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

: -	e effective time of the merger, Article FIRST of the surviving entity's Certificate of ration shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:
"FIRST	The name of the corporation is CornellCookson, Inc."
6) Locatio	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b): (a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).
7) Effectiv	te date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed) Date: 1/1/2016 Time: 12:01 a.m.
	ed articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them
must accompany the a parent owning 90% or	ed and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state mended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

he Cookson Company, Inc.		
lam e of merging entity		
signature Andrew Cornell	CEO Title	////8/15 Date
lame of merging entity	enderson der vertre i der eine eine eine eine eine eine eine ei	
(
Signature	Title	Date
lam e of merg ing entity		
✓		Carlotte Company of the Company of t
Signature	Title	Date
lam e of merging entity		,
Υ΄	The second of the second secon	
1	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This for m mu st be accompanied by ap propriate fe es.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

NV025 - 02/04/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT

Application/Registration Date	April 7, 1999/	Sept. 26, 2000		Dec. 23, 1999/	17-Jul-01	Feb. 9, 2000/	Feb. 20, 2001	Aug. 12, 1999/	1-May-01	Sep. 3, 2008/	Mar. 6, 2012	Analysis of the second		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************					
Application/	6,123,134		6 260 601	0,200,001	2 100 502	0,109,393	891 300 9	0,777,700	8,127,494											
Patents	"Method and apparatus for regulating the closing speed of a rolling fire door"		11X77:	Wind-resistant colling door	110000001000100000011100010010000000000	Injection molded foll up security closure	"Automatic door safety system with multiple	safety modes"	"Self Adjusting Track Chain Adjustment	Trolley"										
Owner		COINEII IIOII WOIKS, IIIC.			Cornell Iron Works, Inc.		Comell Iron Works, Inc.	1	The Cookson Company, Inc.	Comell Iron Works, Inc.										

Inouce of Allowance, but not and included to original list, so post 4/17/13

PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2016 **REEL: 038168 FRAME: 0945**